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MS/StandardMS-A and MS-C
MS-A and MS-C

MS-A and MS-C class connectors perform many of the

vital functions in powering, testing and ground support

systems. Class A applications include communications

equipment, computers and shipboard installations where

mechanical forces and physical parameters are not sub-

ject to extreme or rapid environmental changes.

Class C connectors are most frequently used on pressur-

ized bulkheads or pressure barriers at elevated altitudes

or maritime applications. Air leakage is limited to one

cubic inch per hour at a pressure differential of 30 lbs. per

square inch.

Shells:

Shell components are fabricated from high grade alumi-

num alloy. Electrically conductive cadmium plate finish

with an olive drab chromate after-treat offers corrosion

resistance.

Contacts:

Contacts are available in both solder and crimp versions.

Pins and sockets are machined from copper alloy with a

silver plated finish. Size 16 and 12 socket contacts incor-

porate a closed entry design. Refer to pages 49, 67 and

68 for additional contact information.

Inserts:

Inserts are resilient neoprene, offering high dielectric

strength, high arc resistance and resistance to vibration.

Proprietary design permits pressurization of either pin or

socket insert.

wall mounting receptacle

cable connecting plug

box mounting receptacle

straight plug

90 degree plug
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Shell
Size

A
Thread

Class 2A

B
Min
Full

Thread

K
+.020
–.010

L
±.030

M
+.010
–.000

R
±.005

S
±.031

T
Dia.

+.004
–.002

V
Thread

Class 2A

Z
+.050
–.060

8S .5000-28UNEF .391 .672 1.391 .562 .594 .875 .120 .5000-28UNEF .422

10S .6250-24 UNF .391 .672 1.468 .562 .719 1.000 .120 .5000-28UNEF .422

10SL .6250-24 UNF .391 .672 1.468 .562 .719 1.000 .120 .6250-24NEF .422

12S .7500-20UNEF .450 .672 1.468 .562 .812 1.094 .120 .6250-24NEF .422

12 .7500-20UNEF .625 .860 1.843 .750 .812 1.094 .120 .6250-24NEF .672

14S .8750-20UNEF .450 .672 1.468 .562 .906 1.188 .120 .7500-20UNEF .422

14 .8750-20UNEF .625 .860 1.843 .750 .906 1.188 .120 .7500-20UNEF .672

16S 1.0000-20UNEF .450 .672 1.468 .562 .969 1.281 .120 .8750-20UNEF .422

16 1.0000-20UNEF .625 .860 1.843 .750 .969 1.281 .120 .8750-20UNEF .672

18 1.1250-18NEF .625 .891 1.938 .750 1.063 1.375 .120 1.0000-20UNEF .641*

20 1.2500-18NEF .625 .891 1.844 .750 1.156 1.500 .120 1.1875-18NEF .641*

22 1.3750-18NEF .625 .891 1.938 .750 1.250 1.625 .120 1.1875-18NEF .641*

24 1.5000-18NEF .625 .953 1.969 .812 1.375 1.750 .147 1.4375-18NEF .578*

28 1.7500-18NS .625 .953 2.188 .812 1.562 2.000 .147 1.4375-18NEF .578*

32 2.0000-18NS .625 1.031 2.157 .875 1.750 2.250 .173 1.7500-18NS .500*

36 2.2500-16UN .625 1.031 2.219 .875 1.938 2.500 .173 2.0000-18NS .500*

40 2.5000-16UN .625 1.031 2.188 .875 2.188 2.750 .173 2.2500-16UN .500*

44*** 2.7500-16UN .625 1.031† 2.547 .875 2.375 3.000†† .173 2.5000-16UN .751**

48*** 3.0000-16UN .625 1.031† 2.547 .875 2.625 3.000†† .173 3.0000-16UN .751**

MS/StandardMS3100A or C
wall mounting receptacle

To complete order number, see “how to order” pg. 70.
For solder well data, see page 67.

* Increase Z dimension by .312 for size “0” contact only.
** Increase Z dimension by .062 for size “0” contact only.
***Available in proprietary version only.
† +.020 –.030
†† ±.020
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N

Z

A
Thread

B

L

V
Thread

Shell
Size

A
Thread

Class 2A

B
Min.
Full

Thread
L

±.030

N
Dia.
Max.

V
Thread

Class 2A
Z

±.040

8S .5000-28UNEF .406 1.390 .532 .5000-28UNEF 1.094

10S .6250-24NEF .406 1.468 .628 .5000-28UNEF 1.094

10SL .6250-24NEF .406 1.468 .755 .6250-24NEF 1.094

12S .7500-20UNEF .422 1.468 .755 .6250-24NEF 1.094

12 .7500-20UNEF .656 1.843 .755 .6250-24NEF 1.532

14S .8750-20UNEF .391 1.468 .882 .7500-20UNEF 1.094

14 .8750-20UNEF .625 1.843 .882 .7500-20UNEF 1.532

16S 1.0000-20UNEF .391 1.468 1.010 .8750-20UNEF 1.094

16 1.0000-20UNEF .625 1.843 1.010 .8750-20UNEF 1.532

18 1.1250-18NEF .625 1.938 1.137 1.0000-20UNEF 1.532*

20 1.2500-18NEF .625 1.844 1.264 1.1875-18NEF 1.532*

22 1.3750-18NEF .625 1.938 1.392 1.1875-18NEF 1.532*

24 1.5000-18NEF .625 1.969 1.519 1.4375-18NEF 1.532*

28 1.7500-18NS .625 2.188 1.774 1.4375-18NEF 1.532*

32 2.0000-18NS .625 2.157 1.996 1.7500-18NS 1.532*

36 2.2500-16UN .625 2.219 2.251 2.0000-18NS 1.532*

40 2.5000-16UN .625 2.188 2.506 2.2500-16UN 1.532*

44*** 2.7500-16UN .625 2.521 3.135 2.5000-16UN 1.782**

MS/StandardMS3101A
cable connecting plug

To complete order number, see “how to order” pg. 70.
For solder well data, see page 67.

 * Increase Z dimension by .312 for size “0” contact only.
** Increase Z dimension by .062 for size “0” contact only.
***Available in proprietary version only.
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Shell
Size

A
Thread

Class 2A

B
Min
Full

Thread

K
+.020
–.010

L
+.000
–.010

M
+.010
–.000

N
Dia.

+.010
–.000

R
±.005

S
±.031

T
Dia.

+.004
–.002

Z
+.050
–.060

8S .5000-28UNEF .391 .672 .297 .562 .375 .594 .875 .120 .422

10S .6250-24NEF .391 .672 .297 .562 .500 .719 1.000 .120 .422

10SL .6250-24NEF .391 .672 .297 .562 .625 .719 1.000 .120 .422

12S .7500-20UNEF .450 .672 .297 .562 .625 .812 1.094 .120 .422

12 .7500-20UNEF .625 .860 .484 .750 .625 .812 1.094 .120 .672

14S .8750-20UNEF .450 .672 .297 .562 .750 .906 1.188 .120 .422

14 .8750-20UNEF .625 .860 .484 .750 .750 .906 1.188 .120 .672

16S 1.0000-20UNEF .450 .672 .297 .562 .875 .969 1.281 .120 .422

16 1.0000-20UNEF .625 .860 .484 .750 .875 .969 1.281 .120 .672

18 1.1250-18NEF .625 .891 .453 .750 1.000 1.062 1.375 .120 .641*

20 1.2500-18NEF .625 .891 .453 .750 1.125 1.156 1.500 .120 .641*

22 1.3750-18NEF .625 .891 .453 .750 1.250 1.250 1.625 .120 .641*

24 1.5000-18NEF .625 .953 .453 .812 1.375 1.375 1.750 .147 .578

28 1.7500-18NS .625 .953 .453 .812 1.625 1.562 2.000 .147 .578*

32 2.0000-18NS .625 1.031 .438 .875 1.875 1.750 2.250 .173 .500*

36 2.2500-16UN .625 1.031 .438 .875 2.062 1.938 2.500 .173 .500*

40 2.5000-16UN .625 1.031 .438 .875 2.312 2.188 2.750 .173 .500*

44*** 2.7500-16UN .625 1.063 .543† .875 2.594 2.375 3.000†† .173 .768**

48*** 3.0000-16UN .625 1.063 .543† .875 2.812 2.625 3.250†† .209 .769**

MS/StandardMS3102A or C
box mounting receptacle

To complete order number, see “how to order” pg. 70.
For solder well data, see page 67.

* Increase Z dimension by .312 for size “0” contact only.
** Increase Z dimension by .062 for size “0” contact only.
***Available in proprietary version only.
† +.020 –.030
†† ±.020
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L

Z

J

V
Thread

A
Thread

Q

Shell
Size

A
Thread

Class 2B
J

±.005
L

±.030

Q
Dia.
Max.

V
Thread

Class 2A
Z

±.045

8S .5000-28UNEF .531 .859 .741 .5000-28UNEF .562

10S .6250-24NEF .531 .937 .869 .5000-28UNEF .562

10SL .6250-24NEF .531 .937 .946 .6250-24NEF .562

12S .7500-20UNEF .531 .937 .995 .6250-24NEF .562

12 .7500-20UNEF .719 1.124 .995 .6250-24NEF .812

14S .8750-20UNEF .531 .937 1.123 .7500-20UNEF .562

14 .8750-20UNEF .719 1.124 1.123 .7500-20UNEF .812

16S 1.0000-20UNEF .531 .937 1.250 .8750-20UNEF .562

16 1.0000-20UNEF .719 1.124 1.250 .8750-20UNEF .812

18 1.1250-18NEF .719 1.219 1.333 1.0000-20UNEF .812*

20 1.2500-18NEF .719 1.125 1.461 1.1875-18NEF .812*

22 1.3750-18NEF .719 1.219 1.588 1.1875-18NEF .812*

24 1.5000-18NEF .719 1.251 1.715 1.4375-18NEF .812*

28 1.7500-18NS .719 1.470 1.968 1.4375-18NEF .812*

32 2.0000-18NS .719 1.439 2.209 1.7500-18NS .812*

36 2.2500-16UN .719 1.500 2.463 2.0000-18NS .812*

40 2.5000-16UN .719 1.469 2.719 2.2500-16UN .812*

44*** 2.7500-16UN .719 1.818† 3.084 2.5000-16UN 1.063**

48*** 3.3000-16UN .719 1.818† 3.354 3.0000-16UN 1.063**

MS/StandardMS3106A
straight plug

To complete order number, see “how to order” pg. 70.
For solder well data, see page 67.
All lockwire holes are .045 dia. min.

 * Increase Z dimension by .312 for size “0” contact only.

** Increase Z dimension by .062 for size “0” contact only.
***Available in proprietary version only.
† +.020 –.030
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U

W

V
Thread

L

Z J
A

Thread

Q

Shell
Size

A
Thread

Class 2B
J

±.005
L

Max.

Q
Dia.
Max.

U
Max.

V
Thread

Class 2A W
Z

±.045

8S .5000-28UNEF .531 .896 .741 .750 .5000-28UNEF .375 .562

10S .6250-24NEF .531 .927 .869 .750 .5000-28UNEF .375 .562

10SL .6250-24NEF .531 .951 .946 .875 .6250-24NEF .375 .562

12S .7500-20UNEF .531 .956 .995 .875 .6250-24NEF .375 .562

12 .7500-20UNEF .719 1.143 .995 .875 .6250-24NEF .375 .812

14S .8750-20UNEF .531 1.120 1.123 1.000 .7500-20UNEF .375 .562

14 .8750-20UNEF .719 1.207 1.123 1.000 .7500-20UNEF .375 .812

16S 1.0000-20UNEF .531 1.146 1.250 1.062 .8750-20UNEF .375 .562

16 1.0000-20UNEF .719 1.332 1.250 1.062 .8750-20UNEF .375 .812

18 1.1250-18NEF .719 1.395 1.333 1.188 1.0000-20UNEF .375 .812*

20 1.2500-18NEF .719 1.645 1.461 1.250 1.1875-18NEF .375 .812*

22 1.3750-18NEF .719 1.645 1.588 1.312 1.1875-18NEF .375 .812*

24 1.5000-18NEF .719 1.896 1.715 1.438 1.4375-18NEF .375 .812*

28 1.7500-18NS .719 1.896 1.968 1.500 1.4375-18NEF .375 .812*

32 2.0000-18NS .719 2.118 2.209 1.750 1.7500-18NS .438 .812*

36 2.2500-16UN .719 2.176 2.463 1.875 2.0000-18NS .500 .812*

40 2.5000-16UN .719 2.301 2.719 2.031 2.2500-16UN .500 .812*

MS/StandardMS3108A
90 degree plug

To complete order number, see “how to order” pg. 70.
For solder well data, see page 67.
All lockwire holes are .045 dia. min.

* Increase Z dimension by .312 for size “0” contact only.


